
2025 DCSD BOYS’ REGION TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS 
 

REGION 4-1A DIVISION I 

MORROW HIGH SCHOOL – 4/19/25 

BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Lamar Co. 176.5, 2 Social Circle 167, 3 Jasper Co. 118, 4 

Towers 102, 5 Putnam Co. 59, 6 Utopian Academy For the 

Arts 25.5, 7 McNair 16 

 

BOYS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

Boys 100 meter Dash 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

5  Elijah Harbor  10  McNair  11.29  

7  Lorenzo Venson  10  Towers  11.32  

 

Boys 200 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

6  Lorenzo Venson  10  Towers  23.10 

 

Boys 400 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

7  Cortney Helms  10  Towers  53.49 2  

8  Roderick Curtis  9  Towers  56.55 1  

 

Boys 110 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

7  Tim Smith  11  Towers  19.36 1  

 

Boys 300 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

8  Khayri Arnold  9  Towers  52.52  

 

Boys 800 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Innocent Bembetem  11  Towers  2:04.97  

2  Zion Braimah  11  Towers  2:09.19  

4  Messiah Fowler  11  Towers  2:16.90  

 

Boys 1600 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Innocent Bembetem  11  Towers  4:53.47  

 

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Towers   Towers 44.34  

3  McNair   McNair 44.54  

 

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

4  Towers   Towers 1:34.16  

6  McNair   McNair 1:35.56  

 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Towers   Towers 3:31.09  

 

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Towers   Towers 8:54.13  

 

 

 

Boys Long Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

6  Gemere Adams  10  McNair  21-04.50  

 

Boys Discus Throw  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

1  Jacquez Harris  12  Towers  112-08.00  

 

Boys Shot Put  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Zamir White  10  Towers  43-01.00  

3  Jacquez Harris  12  Towers  38-01.00 

 

REGION 6-2A 

LAKEWOOD STADIUM – 4/22-24/25 

BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Redan 169, 2 Drew Charter 126, 3 Miller Grove 110, 4 

Salem 108, 5 Columbia 81, 6 South Atlanta 52 

 

BOYS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Boys 100 Meter Dash Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Camara, Zakih   Miller Grove  11.12  

3  Pyron, Derrion   Redan  11.14  

5  Hillman, Nishan   Columbia  11.27  

7  White, Adaruis   Columbia  11.40  

8  Burnett, Keylon   Miller Grove  11.73  

  

Boys 200 Meter Dash Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Pyron, Derrion   Redan  22.27  

2  Camara, Zakih   Miller Grove  22.38  

4  Gladden Jr, Kenneth   Miller Grove  22.88  

5  Wilder, Nigel   Miller Grove  23.66  

  

Boys 400 Meter Dash Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

7  McKibben, Tony   Miller Grove  53.26  

 

Boys 800 Meter Run Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Thornton, Shaun   Redan  2:04.64  

2  As-Siddiq, Thawbaan   Columbia  2:06.08  

7  Williams, Stephan   Redan  2:15.44  

 

Boys 1600 Meter Run Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Thornton, Shaun   Redan  5:06.23  

2  Thompkins, Micah   Redan  5:06.51  

3  Yidin, Patrick   Redan  5:08.89  

4  Ester, Roy   Columbia  5:11.72  

 

Boys 3200 Meter Run Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Thompkins, Micah   Redan  11:09.55  

2  Yidin, Patrick   Redan  11:17.28  

4  Ester, Roy   Columbia  11:33.26  

 

 

 



Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Smith, Nizer   Redan  14.36  

3  Moon, Kennedy   Miller Grove  15.75  

5  Clarke, Wellington   Columbia  16.54  

7  Merritt, Cash   Redan  17.68  

8  Thompson, Karwyn   Columbia  17.72  

  

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Smith, Nizer   Redan  38.59  

3  Moon, Kennedy   Miller Grove  40.99  

4  Merritt, Cash   Redan  43.29  

5  Green, Rayvon   Miller Grove  45.62  

6  Thompson, Karwyn   Columbia  47.17  

 

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2 Columbia 'A'   Columbia 42.85  

3 Miller Grove 'A'   Miller Grove 42.87  

5 Redan 'A'   Redan 44.95  

 

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1 Miller Grove 'A'   Miller Grove 1:29.70  

2 Redan 'A'   Redan 1:30.92  

3  Columbia 'A'   Columbia 1:31.23  

 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Redan 'A'   Redan 3:26.54  

4  Miller Grove 'A'   Miller Grove 3:35.45  

6  Columbia 'A'   Columbia 3:40.22  

 

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Redan 'A'   Redan 9:03.27  

5  Columbia 'A'   Columbia 9:22.74  

 

Boys High Jump Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

3  Green, Rayvon   Miller Grove  5-08.00  

4  Rule-Parker, TaCarri   Miller Grove  5-06.00  

 

Boys Long Jump Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

2  Smith, Nizer   Redan  21-10.00  

3  Lackey, Wesley   Columbia  21-04.00  

4  Moon, Kennedy   Miller Grove  21-03.00  

5  Jacobs, Carlin   Columbia  20-09.00  

7  Mendez, Anthony   Redan  20-00.00  

 

Boys Triple Jump Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Lackey, Wesley   Columbia  43-03.50  

2  Jacobs, Carlin   Columbia  42-03.00  

3  Frazier, Jayden   Miller Grove  40-01.00  

5  Mendez, Anthony   Redan  J39-06.50  

7  Bullock, Sean   Redan  J36-11.00  

 

 

 

Boys Shot Put Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

1  Seals, Maurice   Miller Grove  43-02.00  

2  Greene, Michael   Redan  42-09.00  

3  Roberts, Jomar   Miller Grove  38-07.00  

4  McCullough, Terrion   Redan  36-03.00  

5  McLean, Marlon   Miller Grove  36-00.00  

8  Forrest, TeJaun   Redan  34-08.00  

 

Boys Discus Throw Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

1  Greene, Michael   Redan  127-06.75  

5  Forrest, TeJaun   Redan  109-04.00  

6  Evans, Jahad   Miller Grove  108-06.25  

7  McCullough, Terrion   Redan  107-07.00 

 

REGION 5-3A 

SOUTHERNE CRESCENT STADIUM – 4/22-23/25 

BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Stephenson 208, 2 Frederick Douglass 117, 3 Luella 107, 4 

Riverdale 44, 5 North Clayton 33, 6 Mount Zion 29, 7 Cedar 

Grove 17, 8 Stone Mountain 13 

 

BOYS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Boys 100M Dash 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Ca'Von Lucas  12  Stephenson  10.77  

5  Keith Beal  11  Stephenson  11.09 

 

Boys 200 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Ca'Von Lucas  12  Stephenson  21.33  

2  Todd Burton  12  Stephenson  21.76  

6  Demario Minter Jr.  9  Stephenson  23.05 

 

Boys 400 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Todd Burton  12  Stephenson  47.75  

2  Kemorey Hill  11  Stephenson  50.14  

3  Dwayne McKinney  12  Stephenson  50.38  

7  Giovanni Aboki  11  Stone Mtn.  56.46 

 

Boys 800 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Gene Jones  12  Stephenson  2:00.57  

2  Ayo Mckerson  10  Stephenson  2:06.72  

3  Chad Brooks  11  Stephenson  2:07.83 

 

Boys 1600 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Chad Brooks  11  Stephenson  5:03.51  

4  Ramon Scott  10  Stone Mtn.  5:07.90  

8  Jaiden Combs  11  Stephenson  5:47.97 

 

Boys 3200 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Chad Brooks  11  Stephenson  11:55.70  

5  Jaiden Combs  11  Stephenson  12:54.43  

6  Denis Bomba  11  Stone Mtn  14:07.65 

 

 

 



Boys 110 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Conner Cooper  12  Stephenson  14.82  

2  Destin Davies  11  Stephenson  15.02  

7  Charles Parker  11  Stephenson  17.54 

 

Boys 300 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Conner Cooper 12  Stephenson  40.81 1  

5  Charles Parker  11  Stephenson  41.77 1  

6  Cyril Putmon  10  Cedar Grove  42.95 

 

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Stephenson   Stephenson 43.81  

5  Stone Mountain   Stone Mtn. 44.94 

 

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Stephenson   Stephenson 1:28.12 

5  Cedar Grove   Cedar Grove 1:33.43  

8  Stone Mountain   Stone Mtn. 1:40.52 

 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Stephenson   Stephenson 3:21.70 

 

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Stephenson   Stephenson 8:28.19  

5  Stone Mountain   Stone Mtn. 9:42.92 

 

Boys High Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

6  Darryle McCree  10  Stone Mtn.  5-06.00 

 

Boys Long Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

4  Conner Cooper  12  Stephenson  20-11.50  

6  Jackson Cole  11  Stephenson  20-09.00  

7  Destin Davies  11  Stephenson  20-05.00 

 

REGION 4-4A 

LAKEWOOD STADIUM – 4/22-24/25 

BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Martin Luther King Jr. 135, 2 Midtown 134, 3 Maynard 

H. Jackson 126, 4 Pace Academy 89.5, 5 Creekside 84.5, 6 

Mays 65,  

7 Charles Drew 51, 8 Forest Park 11 

 

BOYS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Boys 100 meter Dash Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Aaron Graham  10  M.L. King 11.25  

4  Bryson Ridley  10  M.L. King  11.30 

 

Boys 200 meter Dash Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Jordan Saunders  12  M.L. King  22.30 

 

 

 

Boys 400 meter Dash Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Braylin Grier  12  M.L. King 48.40  

4  Jordan Saunders  12  M.L. King  48.70 

 

Boys 800 meter Run Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Braylin Grier  12  M.L. King  1:56.29  

6  C'Andre Reid  12  M.L. King  1:59.83 

 

Boys 110 meter Hurdles Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Shavion Jackson  12  M.L. King  15.04  

4  Kaleb Stubb  11  M.L. King  15.81  

7  Amir Abdul-Malik  10  M.L. King  16.73 

 

Boys 300 meter Hurdles Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Shavion Jackson  12  M.L. King  39.56  

5  Myles Flannigan  10  M.L. King  41.35 

 

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

6  Martin Luther King Jr.   M.L. King 43.61 

 

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Martin Luther King Jr.   M.L. King 1:29.67 

 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Martin Luther King Jr.   M.L. King 3:20.45 

 

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

4  Martin Luther King Jr.   M.L. King 8:35.57 

 

Boys High Jump Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

4  Santana Williamson  12  M.L. King 6-00.00  

5  Shavion Jackson  12  M.L. King  6-00.00 

6  Kaleb Stubb  11  M.L. King 5-10.00  

 

Boys Pole Vault Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

1  Dezmond Murrell  12  M.L. King  13-00.00  

7  Carlos Desinor  10  M.L. King  8-06.00 

8  Jeremy Mathis  10  M.L. King  8-00.00 

 

Boys Long Jump Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

4  Braylin Grier  12  M.L. King 20-07.50   

6  DeAnthony Fisher  9  M.L. King  19-11.50 

 

Boys Triple Jump Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

7 Mario Walker  10  M.L. King  38-09.50  

8 DeAnthony Fisher  9  M.L. King  38-03.50 

 

  



Boys Discus Throw Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

3  King Little  12  M.L. King 135-05.00 

 

Boys Shot Put Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

6  King Little  12  M.L. King  38-11.00 

 

REGION 5-4A 

GODFREY STADIUM – 4/15-16/25 

BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Marist 142, 2 Southwest DeKalb 116, 3 Lithonia 103, 4 

Tucker 79, 5 Clarkston 62, 6 St. Pius X 60, 7 Druid Hills 46, 

8 North Springs 44, 9 Northview High School 37 

 

BOYS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Boys 100 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME 

1  Shawn Mcallister  12  Lithonia  11.07  

3  Kace Sherman  11  Lithonia  11.10  

5  Tyaire Byrd  10  Tucker  11.18  

6  Isaiah Jackson  11  SW DeKalb  11.19  

8  Jace German  10  Tucker  11.22 

 

Boys 200 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Shawn Mcallister  12  Lithonia  22.41  

3  Caleb Jeffries  11  SW DeKalb  22.66  

4  Kace Sherman  11  Lithonia  22.71  

7  Isaiah Jackson  11  SW DeKalb  23.18  

8  Anthony Flournoy  9  Lithonia  23.47 

 

Boys 400 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Christian Spivey  11  SW DeKalb  49.54  

2  Kini Shiday  11  Clarkston  49.70  

3  Roderick Perrymond Jr.  10  Clarkston  49.79  

4  Kayden Miller  12  Lithonia  49.92  

5  Ashton Taylor  11  SW DeKalb  50.09 

 

Boys 800 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

4  Christian Spivey  11  SW DeKalb  1:59.89  

5  Jack Fishbein  12  Druid Hills  2:00.29  

7  Slater Thorpe  10  SW DeKalb  2:03.91 

 

Boys 1600 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Abdeleselam Kerebo  12  Tucker  4:31.49  

5  Albaro Murcado  11  Tucker  4:42.06  

6  Caleb Koerber  11  Clarkston  4:56.59 

 

Boys 3200 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Albaro Murcado  11  Tucker  10:04.57  

6  Colin Swaney  11  Tucker  10:40.15  

7  Caleb Koerber  11  Clarkston  10:42.59 

 

 

 

 

 

Boys 110 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Amari Scott  10  SW DeKalb  14.71  

3  Na'kyiz Davis  12  Lithonia  16.11  

4  Justin Williams  11  Tucker  16.45  

6  Jaydan Gatling  11  Druid Hills  17.58  

7  Josh Stephenson  12  Marist  18.06  

8  Jakari Jackson  9  Lithonia  18.84 

 

Boys 300 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Amari Scott  10  SW DeKalb  37.04  

2  Jaden Proby  11  Druid Hills  40.16  

6  Na'kyiz Davis  12  Lithonia  42.67  

7  Justin Williams  11  Tucker  43.23  

8  Saidi Byamungu  12  Clarkston  44.67 

 

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Lithonia    Lithonia 42.79  

2  Southwest DeKalb   SW DeKalb 43.36  

4  Tucker   Tucker 43.52  

8  Druid Hills   Druid Hills 45.30 

 

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Lithonia  Lithonia 1:28.70  

2  Southwest DeKalb   SW DeKalb 1:28.87  

3  Clarkston   Clarkston 1:30.13  

6  Druid Hills   Druid Hills 1:32.60 

 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1 Southwest DeKalb   SW DeKalb 3:22.58  

2  Clarkston   Clarkston 3:25.26  

3  Lithonia   Lithonia 3:25.43  

5  Druid Hills   Druid Hills 3:32.56 

 

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Southwest DeKalb   SW DeKalb 8:20.50  

3  Tucker   Tucker 8:22.82  

5  Druid Hills   Druid Hills 8:38.73  

6  Lithonia   Lithonia 9:13.47  

7  Clarkston   Clarkston 9:48.21 

 

Boys High Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT 

1  DeAngelo Rhodes  12  Clarkston  6-02.00 

2  Jahkhari Baker  11  SW DeKalb  5-06.00 

4  Delonden White  11  Lithonia  5-04.00 

 

Boys Pole Vault  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT 

7  Lorenzo Walker  12  SW DeKalb  8-06.00 

 

Boys Long Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Jayden Joyner  10  Tucker  20-02.25  

2  Delonden White  11  Lithonia  20-02.00 

3  Christain Ema  10  Tucker  19-11.50  

8  Tyquavious Caldwell  12  Clarkston  18-11.50 



Boys Triple Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  DeAngelo Rhodes  12  Clarkston  43-08.50  

2  Justin Williams  11  Tucker  41-02.50  

3  Jayden Joyner  10  Tucker  40-11.00  

4  Izaiah Lewis  12  Clarkston  40-08.00 

6  Amir Lamar  9  SW DeKalb  39-02.00 

7  Jahkhari Baker  11  SW DeKalb  39-00.00 

 

Boys Discus Throw  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Xavier Norris  11  Druid Hills  140-05.00  

3  Tico Crittendon  11  Lithonia  128-00.00 

5  Zyeed Conwell  11  SW DeKalb  122-10.00 

6  Jayden Mendoza  11  Tucker  119-11.00 

8  Jordan Hollie  9  SW DeKalb 112-08.00 

 

Boys Shot Put  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Aden Charlton  10  SW DeKalb  44-08.00 

2  Tico Crittendon  11  Lithonia  43-10.00 

4  Jackson Hampton  11  Druid Hills  43-03.00 

5  Xavier Norris  11  Druid Hills  43-01.00  

7  Jayden Mendoza  11  Tucker  41-03.50  

8  Earnest Rankins  11  SW DeKalb  40-06.00 

 

REGION 4-5A 

GODFREY STADIUM – 4/18-19/25 

BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Woodward Academy 135, 2 Decatur 130.5, 3 Dunwoody 

104, 4 Shiloh 89, 5 Chamblee 85.5, 6 Lakeside 74, 7 Arabia 

Mountain 68, 8 Tri Cities 12 

 

BOYS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Boys 100 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Omari Carroll  11  Dunwoody  11.00  

5  Jayden Saintil  12  Dunwoody  11.27  

7  Rasean Robertson  12  Chamblee  11.44 

 

Boys 200 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Blake Williams  12  Dunwoody  21.56  

2  Omari Carroll  11  Dunwoody  21.93  

5  Brayden Doss  9  Chamblee  22.60  

7  Rasean Robertson  12  Chamblee  22.89 

 

Boys 400 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

4  Ezekiel Corrado  11  Chamblee  49.62  

8  Malachi Toussaint  11  Dunwoody  51.24 

 

Boys 800 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Carson Rea  11  Chamblee  1:58.82  

5  Ben Olesen  12  Lakeside  1:59.60 

 

Boys 3200 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Andrew Bitsko  11  Lakeside  9:42.93 

3  Alex Loffredio  11  Dunwoody  9:44.62  

7  Khoi Nguyen  9  Lakeside  10:11.04  

8  Jensen Elwell  9  Dunwoody  10:33.78 

 

Boys 110 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Blake Williams  12  Dunwoody  14.37  

4  Elijah Anderson  9  Lakeside  16.06  

5  Tim Josh James  12  Arabia Mtn. 16.30  

6  Spencer Wise  11  Lakeside  16.68  

8  Malakai Charles  11  Chamblee  19.93 

 

Boys 300 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

4  Spencer Wise  11  Lakeside  41.56  

5  Tim Josh James  12  Arabia Mtn. 41.98  

6  Elijah Anderson  9  Lakeside  42.19  

7  Malakai Charles  11  Chamblee  43.75  

8  Myikel Bonham  11  Arabia Mtn. 43.97 

 

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Dunwoody   Dunwoody 41.56  

4  Chamblee   Chamblee 44.12  

5  Arabia Mountain   Arabia Mtn. 44.35  

8  Lakeside   Lakeside 45.05 

 

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Chamblee   Chamblee 1:27.91  

5  Dunwoody   Dunwoody 1:31.99  

7  Arabia Mountain   Arabia Mtn. 1:33.23  

8  Lakeside   Lakeside 1:33.55 

 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Chamblee    3:24.16  

5  Arabia Mountain    3:28.11  

6  Lakeside    3:30.51 

 

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Chamblee   Chamblee 8:26.37  

4  Dunwoody   Dunwoody 8:28.87  

6  Lakeside   Lakeside 9:19.90 

 

Boys High Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

1  Malachi Cranshaw  12  Dunwoody  6-04.00  

4  Kyle Oglesby  11  Chamblee  5-10.00 

5  Jakeir Caines  11  Arabia Mtn. 5-10.00 

6  Rickey Harvey  12  Arabia Mtn.  5-10.00 

8  Preston Cooper  12  Dunwoody  5-08.00 

 

Boys Pole Vault  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

2  Jared Katz  10  Dunwoody  10-06.00  

3  Alex Larrivey  11  Lakeside  10-06.00  

4  Aidan Weiler  10  Chamblee  10-00.00  

5  Chase Malemezian  10  Chamblee  9-06.00 

 

Boys Long Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

3  Isaiah Jordan  12  Chamblee  20-09.00  



4  Malachi Cranshaw  12  Dunwoody  20-08.00 

6  Tareon Peoples  11  Chamblee  19-10.00 

8  Joshua Owens  11  Arabia Mtn.  19-02.00 

 

Boys Triple Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

2  Isaiah Jordan  12  Chamblee  42-01.25  

3  Tyler Warren  11  Arabia Mtn.  41-10.50  

5  Jakeir Caines  11  Arabia Mtn.  41-08.00  

6  Bobby Bridgewater  10  Lakeside  40-08.00  

7  Kaden McClinton  11  Chamblee  40-06.50 

 

Boys Discus Throw  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Solomon Raggs  11  Lakeside  153-06.00  

2  Marcos Moten  11  Arabia Mtn. 129-04.00  

4  Matthew Williams  11  Arabia Mtn. 111-04.00 

5  Jullian Madison  12  Dunwoody  111-04.00 

7  Henry Singleton  12  Arabia Mtn.  106-06.00 

 

Boys Shot Put  

1  Marcos Moten  11  Arabia Mtn. 51-09.00  

2  Solomon Raggs  11  Lakeside  45-10.00  

4  Henry Singleton  12  Arabia Mtn. 39-04.50  

5  Harrison Jones  9  Chamblee  39-04.00  

6  Grady Ellerman  10  Lakeside  37-02.00  

8  Matthew Williams  11  Arabia Mtn.  36-01.00 

 

 

  



2025 DCSD GIRLS’ REGION TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS 
 

REGION 4-1A DIVISION I 

MORROW HIGH SCHOOL – 4/19/25 

GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Social Circle 178, 2 Lamar Co. 151, 3 Putnam Co. 85, 4 

Jasper Co. 73, 5 Utopian Academy For the Arts 41, 6 McNair 

8, 7 Towers 6 

 

GIRLS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Girls 100 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Kelsey Marshall  9  McNair  12.64  

 

Girls 400 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

5  Aahliyah Banks  12  Towers  1:11.56  

 

Girls Shot Put  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

7  Naleeni Dove  11  Towers  24-05.00  

 

 

REGION 6-2A 

LAKEWOOD STADIUM – 4/22-24/25 

GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Miller Grove 190, 2 Redan 148, 3 Drew Charter 102.50, 4 

South Atlanta 60.50, 5 Columbia 58, 6 Salem 54  

 

GIRLS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Girls 100 Meter Dash Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Kidd, Julia   Miller Grove  12.41  

3  Alayande, Victoria   Miller Grove  12.71  

4  Lightfoot, Destiny   Columbia  12.82  

5  Cobb, Ayanna   Miller Grove  13.06  

8  Holly, Shaniya   Columbia  13.39  

  

Girls 200 Meter Dash Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Kidd, Julia   Miller Grove  25.62  

3  Lightfoot, Destiny   Columbia  26.64  

5  Cobb, Ayanna   Miller Grove  27.12  

6  Denson-Moore, Soniah  Columbia  28.13  

8  Walker, Zaniya   Miller Grove  28.26  

 

Girls 400 Meter Dash Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Mendez, Ave'onah   Redan  59.92  

3  Slaughter, Artavia   Columbia  1:04.76  

6  Denson-Moore, Soniah  Columbia  1:06.82  

7  Strong, Alaia   Miller Grove  1:06.84  

  

Girls 800 Meter Run Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Colquhoun, Tasania   Redan  2:33.08  

4  Ingram, Kennedi   Redan  2:46.69  

6  Wilson, Sachelle   Miller Grove  2:55.88  

8  Choe, Joy   Miller Grove  3:03.42  

 

 

 

Girls 1600 Meter Run Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Colquhoun, Tasania   Redan  6:18.38  

3  Ingram, Kennedi   Redan  6:50.82  

4  Mcgraw, Lauryn   Miller Grove  7:03.96  

6  Johnson, Briana   Columbia  8:22.06  

7  Sloan, Tamia   Redan  9:25.21  

  

Girls 3200 Meter Run Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2 Sloan, Tamia   Redan  21:49.66  

 

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Kidd, Jillian   Miller Grove  14.92  

3  Smith, Kameron   Redan  15.07  

4  Leary, Aniyah   Redan  17.99  

5  Bigsby, Gabrielle   Redan  18.23  

  

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Smith, Kameron   Redan  44.97  

2  Kidd, Jillian   Miller Grove  46.14  

3  Allen, Ida   Redan  47.28  

4  Adams, Zy'Riah   Miller Grove  49.49  

6  Jackson, Katelynn   Miller Grove  52.85  

7  Bigsby, Gabrielle   Redan  53.53  

  

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Miller Grove 'A'   Miller Grove 49.63  

2  Columbia 'A'   Columbia 50.97  

5  Redan 'A'   Redan 55.07  

 

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Redan 'A'   Redan 1:45.43  

2  Columbia 'A'   Columbia 1:47.07  

3  Miller Grove 'A'   Miller Grove 1:48.30  

 

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Redan 'A'   Redan 4:13.51  

2  Miller Grove 'A'   Miller Grove 4:19.17  

6  Columbia 'A'   Columbia 4:54.92  

 

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1 Redan 'A'   Redan 10:53.80  

2 Miller Grove 'A'   Miller Grove 12:00.59  

3 Columbia 'A'   Columbia 13:28.55  

 

Girls High Jump Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

1  Smith, Kameron   Redan  5-06.00  

2  Franklin, Aryan   Miller Grove  5-00.00  

3  Jackson, Katelynn   Miller Grove  J4-10.00  

5  Adams, Zy'Riah   Miller Grove  J4-06.00  

 

 



Girls Long Jump Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Franklin, Aryan   Miller Grove  17-07.50  

2  Alayande, Victoria   Miller Grove  17-06.00  

3  Crain, Aliyah   Miller Grove  16-00.00  

8  Bigsby, Gabrielle   Redan  14-10.00  

 

Girls Triple Jump Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

1  Crain, Aliyah   Miller Grove  34-11.50  

2  Adams, Zy'Riah   Miller Grove  34-10.50  

3  Franklin, Aryan   Miller Grove  34-05.50  

7  Bigsby, Gabrielle   Redan  32-05.50  

8  Leary, Aniyah   Redan  31-10.50  

  

Girls Shot Put Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Francis, Saniya   Miller Grove  35-07.00  

4  Wilson, Trinity   Redan  26-04.00  

5  Davis, Peyton   Columbia  25-06.50  

6  McCollum, Ke'Mora   Miller Grove  22-07.00  

7  Diallu, Salimatou   Redan  21-09.50  

 

Girls Discus Throw Region 6-2A 

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Francis, Saniya   Miller Grove  109-03.50  

3  Wilson, Trinity   Redan  83-01.00  

5  Mendez, Ave'onah   Redan  72-11.00  

6  McCollum, Ke'Mora   Miller Grove  66-02.75  

7  Davis, Peyton   Columbia  65-08.25  

8  Diallu, Salimatou   Redan  56-10.00 

 

REGION 5-3A 

SOUTHERNE CRESCENT STADIUM – 4/22-23/25 

GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Stephenson 159.5, 2 Luella 137, 3 Mount Zion 95, 4 

Frederick Douglass 74, 5 North Clayton 40, 6 Stone 

Mountain 23.5, 7 Cedar Grove 23 

 

GIRLS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Girls 100 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Imani Coleman  10  Cedar Grove  13.16  

5  Adrianna Howard  12  Stephenson  13.23  

6  Aja Adams  12  Stephenson  13.32 

 

Girls 200 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Natasha Wedderburn  10  Stephenson  26.19  

5  Adrianna Howard  12  Stephenson  27.09  

7  Amaya Mcpherson  10  Stephenson 27.37 

 

Girls 400 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Natasha Wedderburn  10  Stephenson  58.70  

4  Malia Meadows  9  Stephenson  1:00.79  

5  Adrianna Howard  12  Stephenson  1:01.88  

8  Helena Zollicoffer  11  Stone Mtn. 1:14.53 

 

 

 

 

Girls 800 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Breona Issac  12  Stephenson 2:24.00  

2  Malia Meadows  9  Stephenson 2:27.39  

3  Tatyana Baptiste  11  Stephenson 2:28.42 

 

Girls 1600 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

6  Julian Brown  12  Stephenson 7:39.37 

 

Girls 3200 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Kyndal Patterson  10  Stephenson 16:54.70  

5  Julian Brown  12  Stephenson 17:20.38  

6  Ava Johnson Mem  9  Stephenson 19:49.76 

 

Girls 100 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Amaya Mcpherson  10  Stephenson 17.43  

5  KeJaney Middlebrook  12  Stephenson 17.91 

 

Girls 300 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  KeJaney Middlebrook  12  Stephenson 49.60  

3  Amaya Mcpherson  10  Stephenson 49.93 

 

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Stone Mountain   Stone Mtn. 52.87 

4  Cedar Grove   Cedar Grove 52.90  

6  Stephenson   Stephenson 55.45 

 

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Stephenson   Stephenson 1:44.87 

 

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Stephenson   Stephenson 4:04.45 

5  Stone Mountain  Stone Mtn. 4:55.32 

 

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1 Stephenson   Stephenson 10:46.23 

 

Girls High Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

2 1Breona Issac  12  Stephenson  4-8  

4 1KeJaney Middlebrook  12  Stephenson  4-6  

5 1Tatyana Baptiste  11  Stephenson  4-4  

5 1Kamara Wiseman  11  Stone Mtn. 4-4 

 

Girls Long Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Natasha Wedderburn  10  Stephenson  17-02.00  

4  Shekinah Williams  12  Stone Mtn.  16-00.50  

6  Aja Adams  12  Stephenson  14-09.50 

 

Girls Triple Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

3  Aja Adams  12  Stephenson  30-08.00  

4  O'Rion Bembry  12  Stephenson  29-03.00 



 

Girls Discus Throw  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

5  Jayla Jones  10  Stone Mtn.  70-03.00  

7  Kendal Griggs  10  Stephenson  66-02.00  

8  Kenoa Walker  11  Stephenson  61-11.00 

 

Girls Shot Put  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

3  Esther Akande  10  Cedar Grove  33-04.00 

5  Jeniya Jackson  10  Cedar Grove  29-05.00  

7  Kenoa Walker  11  Stephenson  28-10.50 

 

REGION 4-4A 

LAKEWOOD STADIUM – 4/22-24/25 

GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Pace Academy 165, 2 Martin Luther King Jr. 136, 3 

Midtown 111, 4 Maynard H. Jackson 101, 5 Charles Drew 53, 

6 Creekside 52,  7 Mays 42, 8 Forest Park 20 

 

GIRLS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Girls 100 meter Dash Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

5  Aminah Manneh  9  M.L. King  12.98 

 

Girls 200 meter Dash Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

6 Ka'Myah Grier  11  M.L. King  26.60 

 

Girls 400 meter Dash Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Ka'Myah Grier  11  M.L. KING  58.58  

4  Jahzara Joseph  10  M.L. KING  1:00.71 

 

Girls 800 meter Run Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Love Ekpoudom  10  M.L. KING  2:27.18  

5  Aniyah Rucker  10  M.L. KING  2:29.37  

7  Jada Moye  10  M.L. KING  2:34.31 

 

Girls 1600 meter Run Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

6  Aniyah Rucker  10  M.L. KING  6:20.68  

7  Jada Moye  10  M.L. KING  6:30.32 

 

Girls 100 meter Hurdles Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Jarriatou Faye  11  M.L. KING  15.58  

5  Chase Clarke  9  M.L. KING  16.83 

 

Girls 300 meter Hurdles Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Jarriatou Faye  11  M.L. King  46.57  

3  Chase Clarke  9  M.L.King 48.30 

 

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Martin Luther King Jr.   M.L. King 50.41 

 

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2 Martin Luther King Jr.     M.L. King 1:43.95 

 

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Martin Luther King Jr.   M.L. King 4:04.63 

 

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2 Martin Luther King Jr.  M.L. King  10:22.26 

 

Girls High Jump Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

3  Jarriatou Faye  11  M.L. King  4-10 

 

Girls Pole Vault Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

7  Derema Badjema  10  M.L. King  5-6 

 

Girls Long Jump Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

4  Taryn Adams  12  M.L. King 15-11.00  

5  Khyra Grier  10  M.L. King  15-01.00  

8  A'Nyla Ward  9  M.L. King 13-1.5.00 

 

Girls Triple Jump Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

4  Taryn Adams  12  M.L. King 34-08.00 

7  Khyra Grier  10  M.L. King  33-05.00 

 

Girls Discus Throw Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

1  Marissa Euler  11  M.L. King  94-10 

 

Girls Shot Put Region 4-4A  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

3  Kamora Whittlesey  9  M.L. King 31-07.00  

7  Marissa Euler  11  M.L. King  28-06.00 

 

REGION 5-4A 

GODFREY STADIUM – 4/15-16/25 

GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Southwest DeKalb 193, 2 Marist 142, 3 St. Pius X 77, 4 

Tucker 73, 5 Northview 65, 6 North Springs 60, 7 Lithonia 

54, 8 Clarkston 30, 9 Druid Hills 4 

 

GIRLS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Girls 100 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Shamariah Mosteller  11  SW DeKalb  12.44  

3  Jasmine Green  12  Lithonia  12.49  

5  Janiyah Burke  11  SW DeKalb  12.86  

7  Rhyannaa Reachell  10  SW DeKalb  13.16  

 

Girls 200 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Sanaa Stanton  10  SW DeKalb  25.58  

3  Jada Ushery  12  SW DeKalb  25.82  

4  Surraya Winters  11  Lithonia  25.96  

5  Kierra Mckenna  12  Clarkston  26.02  

6  Delaisha Pryor  12  Lithonia  26.08  

8  Sheena Hawkins  10  SW DeKalb  26.22 

 

 



Girls 400 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  India Thorpe  12  SW DeKalb  59.85  

3  Deja Sims  11  SW DeKalb  1:00.90  

4  Eleanor Katsiris  11  Tucker  1:01.14  

6  Autumn Cook  11  SW DeKalb  1:03.45 

 

Girls 800 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Ziyanna West  10  SW DeKalb  2:23.97 

 

Girls 3200 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

8  Dina Ault  11  SW DeKalb  12:48.48 

 

Girls 100 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1 India Thorpe  12  SW DeKalb  15.06  

2 Jayla Lee  11  SW DeKalb  15.10  

3 Shilah Tasby  10  SW DeKalb  15.15  

4 Kierra Mckenna  12  Clarkston  15.19  

7 Serenity Slaton  10  Tucker  15.34  

8 Shameria Jackson  12  Tucker  15.45 

 

Girls 300 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  India Thorpe  12  SW DeKalb  43.39  

3  Kierra Mckenna  12  Clarkston  46.21  

4  Sanaa Stanton  10  SW DeKalb  46.53  

5  Shilah Tasby  10  SW DeKalb  49.20  

7  Serenity Slaton  10  Tucker  49.65 

 

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Southwest DeKalb   SW DeKalb 49.91  

2  Lithonia   Lithonia 50.04  

7  Tucker   Tucker 52.97  

8  Druid Hills   Druid Hills 53.80 

 

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Southwest DeKalb   SW DeKalb 1:43.08  

2  Lithonia   Lithonia 1:44.21  

6  Tucker   Tucker 1:49.66  

8  Druid Hills   Druid Hills 1:53.40  

9  Clarkston   Clarkston 1:56.86 

 

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Southwest DeKalb   SW DeKalb 4:08.48 1  

3  Tucker   Tucker 4:11.90 1  

6  Lithonia   Lithonia 4:36.31 1  

7  Druid Hills   Druid Hills 5:00.91 

 

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

4  Southwest DeKalb   SW DeKalb 10:30.00 1  

5  Tucker   Tucker 10:36.53 1  

6  Lithonia   Lithonia 12:43.82 

 

 

 

Girls High Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

2  Jada Ford  11  Tucker  4-10.00  

4  Delaisha Pryor  12  Lithonia  4-10.00 

6  Serenity Slaton  10  Tucker  4-06.00 

7  Baylei Hinds-Perry  9  SW DeKalb  4-06.00 

 

Girls Long Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Sanaa Stanton  10  SW DeKalb  17-06.50  

3  Gabrielle Moore  11  Clarkston  15-11.00  

4  Jasmine Green  12  Lithonia  15-09.50  

5  Shameria Jackson  12  Tucker  15-08.50  

6  Da'Nia Clark  12  Lithonia  15-08.50  

7  Jazzanae Minton  11  Lithonia  15-04.50 

 

Girls Triple Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  India Thorpe  12  SW DeKalb  36-03.00  

2  Kierra Mckenna  12  Clarkston  35-01.00 

3  Serenity Slaton  10  Tucker  35-00.00 

5  Shameria Jackson  12  Tucker  32-07.50  

6  Jazzanae Minton  11  Lithonia  32-03.00 

 

Girls Shot Put  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Morgan Woods  9  SW DeKalb  32-09.00  

2  Keirra Dickey  11 SW DeKalb  32-08.50  

5  Aubry Hunter  10  Tucker  30-04.50  

6  Kelis Miller  12  SW DeKalb  30-02.00  

7  Mya Sales  10  Tucker  29-01.50  

8  Kamille McGriff  9  Tucker  25-03.00 

 

Girls Discus Throw  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST  

1  Mya Sales  10  Tucker  110-01.00  

2  Morgan Woods  9  SW DeKalb  109-02.00  

3  Aubry Hunter  10  Tucker  103-03.00  

4  Baylei Hinds-Perry  9  SW DeKalb  98-07.00  

5  Ariyahna Hinds-Perry  10  S SW DeKalb  95-00.00 

 

REGION 4-5A 

GODFREY STADIUM – 4/18-19/25 

GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

1 Woodward Academy 209, 2 Chamblee 154, 3 Decatur 79, 4 

Arabia Mountain 68, 5 Shiloh 63, 6 Dunwoody 59, 7 

Lakeside 49, 8 Tri Cities 5 

 

GIRLS INDIVDIUAL RESULTS 

Girls 100 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

4  Keziah Redmon  10  Chamblee  12.37  

5  Taniyah Jenkins  11  Lakeside  12.62  

8  Makayla Swiney  10  Lakeside  13.09 

 

Girls 200 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

4  Nova Rhodes  12  Lakeside  25.71  

5  Keziah Redmon  10  Chamblee  25.81  

7  Bahia Burks  10  Chamblee  26.16 

 

 



Girls 400 meter Dash  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Bahia Burks  10  Chamblee  57.49  

7  Saliah Richardson  9  Lakeside  1:01.51  

8  Nova Rhodes  12  Lakeside  1:07.09 

 

Girls 100 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  India Mikle  11  Chamblee  16.11.00  

6  Kimberly Kruglinski  11  Chamblee  18.05.00 

7  Amiyah Keel-Harris  11  Arabia Mtn. 18.36.00 

 

Girls 300 meter Hurdles  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Aniyah Smith  11  Arabia Mtn.  47.97  

3  India Mikle  11  Chamblee  48.59  

6  Amiyah Keel-Harris  11  Arabia Mtn.  49.76  

7  Noopur Vishwanathan  11  Chamblee  52.48 

 

Girls 800 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Leanna Maender  11  Chamblee  2:19.20  

6  Madeline Harron  11  Chamblee  2:24.88  

7  Shea Fagan  12  Chamblee  2:28.93 

 

Girls 1600 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Talley Pendleton  12  Chamblee  5:19.26  

3  Sarah Jane Shipley  9  Dunwoody  5:19.43  

5  Genesis Lopez  9  Chamblee  5:41.55  

6  Abby Reams  12  Dunwoody  5:42.65 

 

Girls 3200 meter Run  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Talley Pendleton  12  Chamblee  11:27.34  

2  Abby Reams  12  Dunwoody  12:21.83  

5  Brooke Linard  9  Dunwoody  13:26.17  

6  Paige Pendleton  12  Chamblee  13:39.85  

7  Megan Wright  9  Lakeside  13:47.60  

8  Julia Cashin  11  Chamblee  14:10.78 

 

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

2  Lakeside   Lakeside 48.29  

3  Arabia Mountain  Arabia Mtn. 48.59  

5  Chamblee   Chamblee 50.30  

6  Dunwoody   Dunwoody 54.07 

 

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Chamblee   Chamblee 1:43.00  

4  Arabia Mountain   Arabia Mtn. 1:43.71  

6  Lakeside   Lakeside 1:46.96  

7  Dunwoody   Dunwoody 1:54.94 

 

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

3  Chamblee   Chamblee 4:04.94  

5  Arabia Mountain   Arabia Mtn. 4:06.23  

6  Lakeside   Lakeside 4:30.01 

 

 

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL TIME  

1  Chamblee   Chamblee 9:54.48  

4  Lakeside   Lakeside 11:06.98 

5  Arabia Mountain  Arabia Mtn. 12:11.60 

 

Girls High Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

3  Angelina Billingsley  12  Arabia Mtn  4-09.00  

4  Alexandra Clary  10  Chamblee  4-08.00 

 

Girls Pole Vault  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL HEIGHT  

1  Amelia Deweese  12  Chamblee  11-00.00  

5  Chloe Warren  12  Dunwoody  9-00.00 

6  Jordy Rock  10  Dunwoody  8-06.00 

7  Libby Rountree  11  Lakeside  8-06.00 

 

Girls Long Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

1  Nova Rhodes  12  Lakeside  16-06.50  

3  India Mikle  11  Chamblee  15-09.00  

4  Elise Taylor  10  Chamblee  15-06.00  

5  Andrea James  12  Arabia Mtn.  15-03.00  

7  Jordyn Brown  11  Lakeside  14-09.00  

8  Angelina Billingsley  12  Arabia Mtn  14-09.00 

 

Girls Triple Jump  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

1  Andrea James  12  Arabia Mtn.  35-04.50  

2  Destinee Oliver  10  Arabia Mtn.  34-08.00  

5  Da'Ziah Walker  10  Arabia Mtn.  33-11.00  

6  Elise Taylor  10  Chamblee  33-03.50 

 

Girls Shot Put  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

1  Kaz McLoughlin  11  Dunwoody  40-05.00  

2  Sierra Thorton  9  Chamblee  35-01.00  

5  Naa Besa Annan  11  Chamblee  32-10.00  

6  Chloe Vangrofsky  10  Dunwoody  32-07.00  

7  Amelia Williams  10  Arabia Mtn  31-07.25  

8  Syriah Session  10  Arabia Mtn  31-03.25 

 

Girls Discus Throw  

PL NAME CL SCHOOL DIST 

1  Sierra Thorton  9  Chamblee  144-05.00 

2  Kaz McLoughlin  11  Dunwoody  133-10.00 

5  Naa Besa Annan  11  Chamblee  82-00.00 

6  Chloe Vangrofsky  10  Dunwoody  81-01.00 

7  Chloe Warren  12  Dunwoody  80-11.00 

8  Kyla Reaves  10  Lakeside  80-08.00 


